
Dirt training - Fast
3F
***Big Hat Willie g.6 Abreu F 01/09/26 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x Fin6 :37.00 B
Brzina m.7 Rodriguez R 11/28/25 AQU Clm40000 Fin2 :39.95 B
Canyouhearmerunnin g.5 Gittens D 11/07/25 WO SOC 5000/10000-c Fin2 :36.66 B
Clarividente f.3 Jimenez J 01/18/26 AQU Mcl20000 Fin1 :37.77 B
Gamebred g.4 Baker C 01/01/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin2 :37.22 B
Icy Legs f.3 Jimenez J 01/16/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin2 :37.00 B
Kenny Be g.4 Duggan D 07/26/25 SAR Alw95000nw1$/x Fin9 :37.55 B
Midnight Blue f.3 Pregman, Jr. J :37.25 B
Oligarch g.5 Pregman, Jr. J 12/26/25 AQU Mcl20000 Fin11 :37.00 B
Paraiba Blue f.4 Pregman, Jr. J 12/05/25 AQU Mcl20000 Fin6 :37.24 B
Princess Wadadli f.4 Falcone, Jr. R 01/04/26 AQU Msw Fin1 :36.55 B

***Sounds Like Fun h.5 Pregman, Jr. J 06/14/25 DEL Msw Fin7 :36.85 B
Sunday Girl m.5 Duggan D 12/07/25 AQU GrlndORosB -150k Fin4 :38.82 B
The Brown Egg c.3 :37.88 B

4F
Alma's Law f.3 Jimenez J 12/27/25 AQU Mcl35000 Fin5 :48.23 B
Always Angels m.6 Rice L 01/09/26 AQU Clm50000cnd Fin1 :49.05 B
Big Dig m.6 Sharp J 12/04/25 TP Clm30000(30-20)nw3/L-c Fin4 :49.23 B
Bobby Jean m.5 Hennig M 01/04/26 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin7 :49.69 B
Broadway Lights f.4 Sharp J 01/09/26 AQU Clm50000cnd Fin2 :49.23 B
Capital Gal m.7 Abreu J 01/17/26 AQU Alw77000nw1$/x Fin3 :49.00 B
Chestnut f.3 Abreu F :50.00 B
Combat Mission c.3 Kimmel J 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :49.00 B
Concorde Spirit g.5 Rodriguez G 12/28/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin5 :51.55 B
***Coquito m.5 Rice L 01/11/26 AQU Clm20000cnd-c Fin1 :48.28 B
***Curvino g.4 Rice L 10/29/25 CD Clm50000nw2/L-c Fin1 :49.63 B
***Dettori c.4 Sharp J 01/03/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin7 :50.30 B
Eagle Rising f.4 Clement M 01/18/26 AQU Msw Fin2 :50.00 B
Easemyworriedmind c.3 Hennig M :51.85 B
Eleni f.4 Synnefias D 12/12/25 PEN SOC 16000 - N Fin2 :48.23 B
Eliminate g.5 Sharp J 12/27/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin11 :50.66 B
Fifi La Fume f.4 Rodriguez R 11/15/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin4 :49.50 B
***Fireballin g.4 Maker M 06/28/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin3 :47.25 B

First Blessing c.3 Jimenez J 01/02/26 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin3 :48.23 B
***Forgiving Spirit g.7 Rodriguez R 11/28/25 AQU Str20000cnd Fin2 :51.00 B
Greek Goddess f.3 Synnefias D :49.25 B
***Griffin's Wharf c.4 Morley T 11/08/25 AQU HillPrncG3 -200k Fin7 :48.17 B
Hard to Say g.5 Rice L 11/28/25 CD Clm30000nw2/L-c Fin9 :48.28 B
Heavens Lee f.4 Levine B 01/15/26 AQU Clm20000nw2/L Fin2 :51.55 B
Helen's Revenge f.4 Rice L 01/09/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin1 :49.49 B
***Hip Hop Dancer f.3 D'Alessandro R 12/26/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin3 :50.25 B
Holly Ln f.3 Green A :48.77 B
***I'm Buzzy m.7 Maker M 01/04/26 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-c Fin2 :50.77 B
Instant Success g.3 D'Alessandro R 01/11/26 AQU Aoc80000nw1$/x Fin6 :48.65 B
Interceptor g.4 Maker M 01/01/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin3 :47.60 B
Introubleagain c.3 Green A 01/01/26 AQU Mcl20000 Fin2 :49.49 B
Ivy Girl f.3 Green A 12/06/25 AQU DemoiselG2 -250k Fin6 :50.50 B
***Jackson Heights g.6 Rice L 01/10/26 AQU Clm35000-c Fin3 :50.02 B
***Just Katherine m.6 Jimenez J 12/13/25 AQU GoForWandL -150k Fin3 :48.80 B
Just Music m.5 Rice L 09/26/25 BAQ BeldameG2 -250k Fin4 :49.63 B

4F
Kaz Farm Girl f.3 Synnefias D 01/10/26 AQU Msw Fin3 :48.23 B
***Light the Way g.6 Maker M 01/11/26 AQU Clm100000-c Fin2 :50.77 B
Luciana's Honor f.3 Hennig M 01/03/26 AQU Mcl40000 Fin2 :48.86 B
Lucky Lucky Me f.3 Englehart C 01/18/26 AQU Mcl20000 Fin3 :50.01 B
Maxisure f.3 Englehart C :48.25 B G
***McDiesel g.4 Rodriguez R 12/04/25 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin6 :49.24 B
Merica's Back g.4 Maker M 12/07/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin3 :47.25 B

Midnite Ginny f.3 Sanchez J 01/03/26 AQU BusandaB -150k Fin4 :49.90 B
Nina Kay f.4 Rice L 01/10/26 AQU Alw77000nw1$/x Fin1 :49.49 B
No Filter g.5 Englehart C 10/19/25 BAQ Mcl35000-c Fin4 :50.01 B
No Reserve f.3 Rodriguez R 06/08/25 SAR Msw Fin5 :49.24 B
O P Firecracker g.7 Sacco G 12/06/25 AQU Clm10000 Fin4 :49.50 B
Purple Divine f.3 Englehart C 12/27/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin1 :48.25 B G
Raging Sea Captain c.3 Rodriguez R 12/07/25 AQU Mcl35000 Fin1 :48.77 B
Ready Set Twirl g.4 Rodriguez R 12/04/25 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin4 :48.00 B
Reynolds Channel g.5 Green A 01/01/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin1 :48.00 B
Roar of the Crowd g.5 Gittens D 11/27/25 WO Ocl40000nw3/L-N Fin1 :51.00 B
Roger Roger c.4 Green A 01/02/26 AQU Msw Fin2 :48.00 B
Run Happy Pappy g.6 Sanchez J 12/31/25 AQU Clm10000 Fin3 :47.49 B
Salvation c.4 Rice L 12/28/25 AQU Msw Fin4 :50.02 B
Santagata m.5 Gittens D 08/29/25 SAR Clm17500nw3/L Fin8 :49.95 B
Seeker's Hope g.4 Samsundar R 01/10/26 AQU Moc40000cnd Fin6 :49.00 B G
Sequential g.5 Rice L 01/09/26 AQU Moc40000cnd Fin1 :49.05 B
Shadow Dragon h.6 Morley T 12/27/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin8 :48.17 B
Shattuck g.5 Sharp J 12/28/25 AQU Clm50000cnd Fin3 :48.85 B
Shipsational g.7 Rodriguez G 12/28/25 AQU Clm25000 Fin2 :48.88 B
Sinister Smile c.4 Sharp J 01/03/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin3 :50.30 B
***Society Man g.5 Gargan D 12/27/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin7 :49.00 B
***Spanimax c.3 Englehart C 11/18/25 FL Msw Fin2 :48.25 B G
Suerte g.6 Rodriguez G 12/27/25 AQU Clm16000 Fin1 :49.55 B
Tizallmine m.5 Metivier R 01/04/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin6 :52.85 B
Trapping Hands g.3 Samsundar R :49.00 B G
Tropandhagen g.5 Synnefias D 11/26/25 PEN Alw35000nw1/x Fin6 :50.23 B
Two Bits f.3 Green A 01/03/26 AQU BusandaB -150k Fin2 :49.49 B
Whittington Park g.7 Rodriguez R 10/25/25 BAQ EmpirClsB -250k Fin3 :49.00 B

5F
***Bourbon Slip f.4 Donk D 1:03.55 B
***Kuchar g.7 Clement M 09/27/25 BAQ Aoc75000cnd-N Fin11 1:02.50 B
Land d'Oro g.5 Clement M 12/06/25 AQU Alw88000nw1$/x Fin3 1:02.12 B
Pocket Queens f.4 Clement M 06/13/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin6 1:02.50 B
Raynham Hall f.3 Rodriguez R 11/13/25 AQU Msw Fin3 1:01.80 B

Royal Riddle c.3 Sharp J 01/03/26 AQU Msw Fin1 1:02.65 B

- Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
q Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Summary
Dirt training - Fast

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 14 :36.55 :39.95 :37.48
4 Furlongs 70 :47.25 :52.85 :49.32
5 Furlongs 6 1:01.80 1:03.55 1:02.52

Copyright (c) January 31, 2026 The New York Racing Association Inc. The copying, reproduction or republication of the materials contained herein, in any
manner, without the express written permission of The New York Racing Association Inc. is strictly prohibited. The New York Racing Association Inc. makes
every effort to ensure the accuracy of the data contained in this publication but is not responsible for errors therein.

BELMONT PARK WORKOUT TAB (January 31, 2026)


